professional engineering services for the coordination of the 2026 Riverside Cooperative Paving 

Program; and 

WHEREAS, Colliers Engineering & Design has presented the Borough of Northvale, as 

the Lead Agency, an agreement for design services only in the amount of Seven Thousand, Nine 

Hundred Dollars ($7,900.00) to be shared by the participating municipalities and Boards of the 

2026 Riverside Cooperative; and 

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Borough and the 206 Riverside Cooperative 

to execute the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Body of the Borough of